
February 24, 2023 Sent by e-mail 

Aretha A. Adams  Janet Morrison 
Regional Clerk and Director President 
 of Legislative Services Sheridan College 
Region of Peel president@sheridancollege.ca 
10 Peel Centre Drive 
aretha.adams@peelregion.ca / regionalclerk@peelregion.ca 

Re. Sheridan College International Students Summit and Charter 

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton passed the following resolutions 
at its meeting of February 8, 2023: 

C020-2023 

1. That the delegation from Janet Morrison, President, Sheridan College, re. Item 15.1 –

Notice of Motion – Sheridan College International Students Summit and Charter, to the

Council Meeting of February 8, 2023, be received.

2. That the delegation, Charter, and Notice of Motion Item 15.1 be provided as

correspondence to the Region of Peel;

3. That the correspondence also be provided to the federal Ministry of Immigration,

Refugees and Citizenship, the provincial Ministry of Colleges and Universities, the local

MPs and MPPs, the Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM), and the Association

of Municipalities of Ontario (AMO), for information; and,

4. That Strategic Communications look at a way to celebrate international student’s

success stories.

C030-2023 

Whereas Brampton City Council has been working with various post-secondary and 

community agency partners to ensure international students residing and/or attending 

public and private post-secondary institutions in the City have access to the necessary 

support services to succeed and thrive; and 

Whereas an International Students Summit was held in 2022 to address the issues 

facing international students in order to identify and implement meaningful solutions to 

assist and support the international student experience within our community; and 
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Whereas Sheridan College, in collaboration with community agency and government 

partners, has been working to improve the international student experience within the 

City, through establishing an International Student Experience Charter, and wishes to 

provide an update to City Council on progress to-date and improvements underway; 

Therefore Be It Resolved That Council receive an update from Sheridan College and 

community agency partners at the February 8, 2023 City Council meeting and give 

further consideration to opportunities and options for the City to continue to support 

international students, and the post-secondary institutions they attend within the City. 

Yours truly, 

Terri Brenton 

Terri Brenton 
Legislative Coordinator, City Clerk’s Office 
Tel: 905.874.2106 / Fax: 905.874.2119 / TTY: 905.874.2130 
e-mail: terri.brenton@brampton.ca
(CL – 7.1, 15.1)

cc via e-mail: 

The Honourable Sean Fraser, Minister of Immigration, Refugees and Citizenship: 
sean.fraser@parl.gc.ca  

Honourable Jill Dunlop, Minister of Colleges and Universities: jill.dunlop@ontario.ca 

Brampton MPs: 
Shafqat Ali, MP – Brampton Centre: Shafqat.Ali@parl.gc.ca  
Kamal Khera, MP – Brampton West: Kamal.Khera@parl.gc.ca 
Ruby Sahota, MP – Brampton North: Ruby.Sahota@parl.gc.ca 
Maninder Sidhu, MP – Brampton East: Maninder.Sidhu@parl.gc.ca 
Sonia Sidhu, MP – Brampton South: Sonia.Sidhu@parl.gc.ca 
Graham McGregor, MPP – Brampton North: Graham.McGregor@pc.ola.org 

Brampton MPPs: 
Honourable Prabmeet Sarkaria, MPP – Brampton South: prabmeet.sarkaria@pc.ola.org 
Honourable Charmaine Williams, MPP – Brampton Centre: Charmaine.Williams@pc.ola.org 
Amarjot Sandhu, MPP – Brampton West: amarjot.sandhu@pc.ola.org 
Hardeep Grewal, MPP – Brampton East: Hardeep.Grewal@pc.ola.org 

Federation of Canadian Municipalities: info@fcm.ca 

Association of Municipalities of Ontario: amo@amo.on.ca 

Mayor Brown and Members of Council 

CAO Kallideen and Corporate Leadership Team 
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